505724169 10/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5770981 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRÉDÉRIC ANDRÉ DE CEUNINCK	02/11/2016
IULIANA ECATERINA POP-BOTEZ	02/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER
Street Address:	35 RUE DE VERDUN
City:	SURESNES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16653668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.443.7506

Email: daniel.wityak@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 48TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038581.00034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL WITYAK
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Wityak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_LesLab#page1.tif source=Assignment_LesLab#page2.tif source=Assignment_LesLab#page3.tif

PATENT 505724169 REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement dated 18 December 2015 between:

Frédéric André DE CEUNINCK, a citizen of France, residing at 4 Impasse Morlet, 75011 Paris, France; and

Iuliana Ecaterina POP-BOTEZ, a citizen of France, residing at 53 rue Anatole France, 78800 HOUILLES, France;

(hereinafter called "the Inventors"); and

Les Laboratoires Servier, a company incorporated in France with an office at 35 rue de Verdun, 92284 Suresnes Cedex, France;

(hereinafter called "EMPLOYER").

WHEREAS the Inventors have, in collaboration with other inventors named Franck Laurent BREBION, Luke Jonathan ALVEY, David AMANTINI, Pierre Marc Marie Joseph DEPREZ, Romain Luc Marie GOSMINI, Hélène Marie JARY, Christophe PEIXOTO and Marie Laurence Claire VARIN co-invented or discovered an invention entitled:

NOVEL COMPOUNDS AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS AND OSTEOARTHRITIS

(hereinafter called "the Invention") for which a European Patent Application was filed on 22 December 2014 and was accorded European Serial no. EP14307129.8 (hereinafter called "the Priority application") and for which a corresponding PCT application was filed on 18 December 2015 and was accorded PCT Application no. PCT/EP2015/080430 (hereinafter called "the PCT Application").

WHEREAS the Inventors were employed at the time of making of the Invention by EMPLOYER and whereas bearing in mind that the Invention was made in the course of employment of each Inventor as a researcher, all rights in and to the Invention have been assigned to EMPLOYER by virtue of a specific assignment clause in each of the Inventors' contracts of employment;

1/3

WHEREAS the Inventors' rights in the Priority Application have been assigned to EMPLOYER by assignment dated 22 December 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, having received full and sufficient consideration of one (1) Euro, we **the Inventors** hereby confirm the ownership by **EMPLOYER** of the Invention and hereby assign and transfer to **EMPLOYER** all ownership right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the PCT Application, and to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of the Invention and the PCT Application and in and to any patent application that may be filed in any and all territories of the world relating to the Invention and the PCT Application, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension, or reissue thereof, or Supplementary Protection Certificate based thereon, and including the right to sue for past infringement;

And we request any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to **EMPLOYER**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND EMPLOYER hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of all ownership right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the PCT Application as stated above.

AND WE the **Inventors** for ourselves and our respective executors and legal representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **EMPLOYER**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the PCT Application and any patent application or patent or Supplementary Protection Certificate relating thereto;

This agreement shall be governed by and construed according to French law and the parties agree to submit any dispute arising out of or under this agreement to the exclusive jurisdiction of the French Courts.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 18 December 2015 **the Inventors** and **EMPLOYER** through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands.

2/3

SIGNED by Frédéric André DE CEUNINCK

Date: Frigury II., CO16

SIGNED by Iuliana Ecaterina POP-BOTEZ

Date: Ekususy 11, 1016

SIGNED by Les Laboratoires Servier

Capacity, proxy for Les Laboratoires Servier